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DISEASES OP ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1903—continued.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
23rd January, 1904.

ANTHRAX.

Counties (including all ', Outbreaks Animals
Boroughs therein*). reported. Attacked.

ENGLAND.

Bedford

Chester

Cornwall

Hereford

Kent

Lancaster

Leicester „

Middlesex

Somerset

Sussex, East

York, West Biding

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen

Banff

Fife

Lanark

Renfrew .«
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GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).
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ENGLAND. No.

Isle of Ely ! ...

Essex ... .„ 1

Hertford

Kent 1

London 23

Middlesex 2

Stafford

WALES. i

SCOTLAND.

Lanark ... ... .̂ 1

TOTAL 29
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1
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1
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61

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended January 23, 1901

1 1903
Corresponding week in -j 1902

1 1901

Total for 4 weeks, 1904

1 1903
Corresponding period in -I 1902

(1901

Anthrax.
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22
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64
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152
209
209

Babies.

Cases
Confirmed.
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Swine-Fever.
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No. : No.

33

30
34
33

122

125
152
132

237

134
151
323

714

668
1,032

836

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 26th January, 1904.


