DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1903—continued. RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 23rd January, 1904.

		RAX.	GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).									
Counti Boro	es (inclu aghs ther	Outbreaks reported.					orted.	Animals which remained Diseased at the end of the previous Week.	reported le Week ed.			
E	INGLAN	D.		No.	No.	Counties Borougi	(inclu	ding a	Outbreaks reported	whice Disea of the eek.	Animals rep during the as Attacked.	
Bedford	•••	• • •	•••	1 '	1	Dorougi	iem j.		oreak	nals ined end os W	nals ing Atta	
Chester	•••	•••	•••	6	6					Outh	Antin maj the vior	Animals during as Atta
Cornwall	•••	•••		1	1	ENGLAND.				NT -	1	
Hereford	•••	***		1	1			į	No.	No.	No.	
Kent	•••	•••		2	5	Isle of Ely	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	•••
Lancaster		•••		3	4	Essex	•••	•••	•••	1	•••	1
Leicester	•••			1	2	Hants	•••	•••	•••	1		6
Middlesez	K	•••			1	Hertford	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	•••
Somerset	•••			1	1	Kent	•••	•••	•••	1		1
Sussex, E	ast	•••		1	1	Lancaster	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	•••
York, We				1	1	London	•••	•••	•••	23		46
SCOTLAND.					-	Middlesex	•••	•••	•••	2		3
Aberdeen		•		2	2	Stafford	•••	•••	•••	•••		1
Banff		•••	•	1	1	WALES.			į			
	•••	•••	•	1	_	Denbigh	•••	•••		•••]	1
	•••	•••	•••	1	1	SCOTLAND.						
Lanark	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	Lanark	***	•••	·	1		2
Renfrew		···	_ .	1	1							
	TOTAL	•••		24	30	1	OTAL	•••	•••,	29	6	61

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.			Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.		Swine-Fever.	
			Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.		Other Animals. p.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.	
		No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	
Week ended January 23, 1904		24	30			29	61		} } •••	33	237	
Corresponding week in { 1902		22 15 13	42 32 22	i		17 22 30	39 59 64	ï		30 34 33	134 151 323	
Total for 4 weeks, 1904		81	100			100	222			122	714	
Corresponding period in { 1902	•••	61 64 44	95 99 64	··· 'ï		72 95 98	152 209 209	" 2 	 1	125 152 132	668 1,032 836	

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 26th January, 1904.